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Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 198-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

I 
Part List 

No. Item Normal Pref. II No. From To 
Ref. 

H.O. 50616 Chapter Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil, exceeding Free .. 
39 15 cm in width, printed, embossed or other-

wise surface worked, viz: 
EXCLUDING: 

(3) (iii) Bonded fibre, felt or paper backed 198 1/7/78 30/6/79 
sheet and film the breathable type 

H.O. 50474 76.16.059 Micro-pipettes .. .. .. . . Free Free 99 218 1/7/78 30/6/79 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 199-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs on 
goods as follows have been declined: 

Rates of Duty Part 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods II 

No. Item Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

H.O. 50593 39.02.145 Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 micrometres: .. 
EXCLUDING: 

30* DC25* .. 
(25) Herculite poultry fabric, a blind system for the control of 

temperature in poultry sheds 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to 

the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149 
H.O. 50561 84.45.001 Grifo UlON tungsten tool grinder (one only) . . . . . . 40• Aul 20* .. 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates Can 25* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates DC25* 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

H.O. 50608 84.45.001 Large hand linisher, horizontal type with table area raised by screw 40• Aul 20* .. 
rack and pinion adjustment: distance between belt wheels 1.6 m, Can 25* 
belt width 152 mm DC25* 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates 

of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

H.O. 50607 84.45.001 Rivet presses: 225 kg air presses (capacity 2 tonne): John Heine 60A 40• Aul 20• .. 
pillar presses (capacity 5 tonne): mechanical bench press (capacity DC25* 
1 tonne) 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates 

of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

•or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs, 


